Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Aaker
Aakre
Aamot
Aanestad
Aase
Aasen
Abbott
Abeld
Ackerman
Ackerman
Adamson
Albaugh
Alberg
Albus
Algeo
Allen
Allen
Alme
Altendorf
Amble
Amble
Amiot
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson

First Name
Ingaborg
Tillie O.
Olaf
S.G.
Bertel
Alfred
A. E.
Lucy Marie Weiland
Janet G. Eide
William
Floyd
Irene
A. C. (Mrs.)
Leslie P.
Gordon L.
Herman
Ruth A. Kline
Elmer
Millie Poole
(Girl)
Samuel J.
Harry N.
Astrid Lovgren
Bernhardt
Blanche Redmer
E.
Eileen
Ferne
Helmer
Irene Schroeder

Age

1896

1902
20
1898

88
51
60
74
85
26

1918
1909
1960
1936
1899

82
1922
78
1870
1907

1919
63
32
81

Pub. Date
April 13, 1945
October 18, 1984
December 5, 1891
March 19, 1983
June 20, 1905
July 17, 1983
February 1, 1894
October 10, 1993
October 14, 1987
May 17, 1905
August 11, 1986
December 20, 1987
November 2, 1909
January 16, 1988
July 24, 1983
May 14, 1978
February 26, 1984
December 3, 1984
January 30, 1983
January 24, 1894
December 18, 1936
March 20, 1984
June 8, 1987
August 10, 1900
July 12, 1984
May 26, 1903
December 11, 1984
December 19, 1986
May 22, 1933
January 21, 1986

Page Paper

5 FF & DR
B9 Forum

1 FF & DR
B-4  Forum

9 FF & DR
D-4 Forum

1 FF & DR
E-8
C-11 FF

6 FF & DR
B-4
D-4 FF

5 FF & DR
B-5 FF
A-8  Forum
F-2 Forum
D-4 FF
B5 Forum
D-7 Forum

1 FF & DR

6 FF & DR
B-8 FF
B-7 FF

4 FF & DR
C-8 Forum

7 FF & DR
B7 Forum
B-9

8 FF & DR
B-5

col. 3

col. 4

Col. 3

col. 3

col. 2

Col. 2

Col. 4

col. 4

Comments



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Angus
Appelby
Applegren
Arendes
Atwood
Aurland
Axtman
Baardson
Bach
Bahr
Bailey
Bakke
Bakke
Bakke
Bakken
Bangs
Bannack
Barnes
Barry
Bartuska
Batcher
Beardsley
Bearman

First Name
L. Darrell
Lavelle
Nels
Obert
Oscar
William J.
George (daughter of)
Earl L.
Thora K. Evans
William
E. M. (Mrs.)
Otto
Marion A.
Ole
Russell J.
Myrtle M. Schroeder
John, Mrs.
Ida M. Simle
Peter
Sophia
Winona M. Bergos
A W.
Victor J.
Luella
Iva
Mildred R. Barta
0O.D.
George G.
Bonnie Carlson

Age
1937
1920

40
87
86
1854
20 mos.

89
73
1858
87
1909

1917
92
-1859
1914
35

75

1945

93
1894
1924

22
1842
1936

Pub. Date
July 4, 1984
March 1, 1983
January 12, 1904
October 25, 1990
May 12, 1991
February 10, 1906
April 29, 1895
April 6, 1907
January 3, 1988
February 26, 1988
January 31, 1894
February 10, 1989
April 10, 1983
December 31, 1906
September 22, 1984
May 3, 1989
October 30, 1951
February 10, 1983
July 10, 1909
February 2, 1894
June 7, 1993
March 21, 1904
January 30, 1983
September 20, 1955
September 23, 1984
January 9, 1983
December 10, 1892
May 21, 1901
January 17, 1983

Page Paper
C-5 Forum
B-5 Forum

3 FF &DR
B-9
D-2

1 FF & DR

1 FF & DR

6 FF & DR
D-4 FF
B-7 FF

1 FF & DR
B-10
D-7 Forum

1 FF & DR
B5 Forum
A-6

4 FF&DT
B-9 Forum

5 FF & DR

1 FF & DR
B-7

8 FF & DR
D-7 Forum

2 FF&DR
D4 Forum
D-6 Forum

1 Daily Argus

3 FF &DR
B-5 Forum

col. 4&5

col.3&4
col. 3
col. 4

Col. 3

col. 2

col. 3
Col. 2

col. 3

col.5

Comments



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Becker
Begg
Behnkie
Beier
Belcheff
Belgarde
Bendeke
Benjamin
Bennett
Benson
Benz
Berg
Berg
Berg
Berg
Berger
Berger
Bergh
Bergh
Bergh
Bergland
Berndt
Bertheuson
Besant
Biers
Billing
Bina
Bina
Bina

First Name
Kaye M. Kittleson
Gertrude
Minnie Kowalski
Russel A.
Pando
Sharon Ann Flicka
Halfden
P.S.
Jay
James
Henry
Lloyd V.
Martin J.
Pearl Lorenzo Smith
Walter
Alvin E.
Mary A.
Esther Marie Nephew
Helen
Robert (son of)
Clara
Jordan Dale
Bergethe
Eugenie Meunier
George
Jerry
Emil P.
Emma Kvasnicka
Stanley J.

Age
51

1907
1936
1911
44
46
1860

45

82

80
12
22
101
79

1893
1906
1983

1893

38
83
76
87

Pub. Date
November 21, 1991
May 26, 1892
December 12, 1982
May 20, 1983
July 3, 1980
February 9, 1994
September 24, 1915
February 8, 1894
February 24, 1894
May 13, 1909
August 24, 1907
November 7, 1991
February 18, 1948
February 5, 1991
August 4, 1908
March 10, 1945
December 8, 1986
October 13, 1994
November 5, 1904
February 13, 1894
November 18, 1984
July 9, 1983
May 9, 1941
November 17, 1983
December 28, 1909
June 25, 1991
December 8, 1990
December 5, 1987
January 6, 1988

Page
C-10

F-3

B-5
19

C-4

W = A A

B-8

B-10
A-14

Paper

Daily Argus
Forum
Forum

Forum

FF&DR

FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR

FF & DR
FF & DR

FF & DR

FF & DR

1 FF & DR

Forum
Forum
FF & DR
Forum
FF & DR

FF
FF

Comments

col. 5

Col. 4
Col. 2
col. 5
col.1&2

col. 3
War death

col. 2
Col. 3

col. 5



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Binder
Birkholz
Bishop
Bitz
Bjelverud
Bjerke
Bjerke
Bjorge
Bjorkman
Bjornstad
Bjornstad
Bjornthun
Blackburn
Blair
Blichfeldt
Boa
Bogert
Bolack
Bolton
Bonlie
Bonlie
Borg
Bosard
Boswell
Botheim
Botheim
Botheim
Botheim
Bowles

First Name
Julius
Maymie Thompson
M. W.
Emma Rosina Scheuer
Kenneth J.
Mark Elmer
Oscar E.
llef
A. W. (Mrs.)
Odin A.
Tilda Brodland
Chris
Arthur R.
David
J. 0. (Mrs.)
Margaret (Peggy) Pickett
Lenora Moren Ness
George
Henrietta
Anna C.
Anna C.
Esther Stortroen
J. H.
David W.
W. H.
W. H.
W. H.
W. H.
Olga E.

Age

78
1914
33

80

70

Infant

1897
1874
-47

60

85

1826

1903

Pub. Date
October 2, 1991
July 15, 1984
May 9, 1907
July 9, 1988
July 24, 1986
October 22, 1986
January 2, 1983
February 20, 1894
March 12, 1941
November 28, 1990
February 5, 1987
March 2, 1894
March 4, 1910
October 12, 1894
November 21, 1904
September 9, 1993
May 2, 1992
April 25, 1945
September 12, 1901
April 23, 1984
April 24, 1984
September 17, 1987
November 2, 1907
August 24, 1986
August 9, 1892
August 9, 1892
August 13, 1892
August 19, 1892
August 26, 1984

Page Paper
B-6
D-5 Forum
2 FF & DR col. 6
C-5 FF
B-8
C-12
E-6 Forum
1 FF & DR Col. 3
11 FF & DR
C-6
B-7 FF
1 FF & DR Death Notice
2 FF&DR col. 4
1 FF & DR Col. 3
12 FF & DR col. 4
D-2
C-5
4 FF & DT
6 FF & DR
B-5 FF
B-6  Forum
C-6 FF
8 FF & DR col. 2
D-5
1 FF & DR col. 4
1 Daily Argus col. 6
1 Daily Argus col. 6
1 FF & DR col. 2
A12  Forum

Comments



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Boyle
Braaten
Braaten
Braaten
Brace
Brace
Bradshaw
Brady
Bragg
Bragg
Bragg
Bratvold
Braunagel
Bray

Bray
Bredemier
Brekke
Brennan
Bridenbach
Bridston
Briggs
Brinkman
Brodshaug
Brokke
Bronson
Brooker
Brooks
Brooks
Brooks

First Name
Thomas O. (Sgt.)
Albert
Andrew Mitchell
Carol
C. H.
C. H.

Mabel J. Froiland

Leland

Leland H.
Mardelle H. Grefsheim
Arthur 0.

Drew L.

John P. (Mrs.)
John P. (Mrs.)
Vivienne E. Johnson Miller
Gina Amundson
Thomas (Thos)
John

S. 0.

D. S. (Mrs.)
Lottie Strand
Clarice

Harold Norman
C.H.

Howard

Charlie

George G.
William V.

Age

93
Infant
35

84

1922
1922
1923
81
31

77

88

34
72

84
52
67

1883

1921
1935

Pub. Date
May 12, 1945
December 15, 1992
October 20, 1995
December 22, 1992
November 11, 1892
November 21, 1892
April 23, 1989
October 31, 1899
December 12, 1983
December 14, 1983
December 16, 1983
November 27, 1986
April 8, 1992
July 31, 1894
August 1, 1894
May 18, 1994
December 29, 1987
August 23, 1893
August 11, 1909
March 6, 1939
February 15, 1894
November 26, 1988
January 21, 1994
November 2, 1993
April 11, 1902
January 30, 1894
August 31, 1899
February 27, 1983
December 9, 1984

Page
3
B-6
B-8
B-8

Paper
FF & DT

FF & DR

1 FF & DR

C-4
B-8

FF & DR
Forum
Forum

Forum

FF & DR
FF & DR

1 FF & DR

FF & DR
FF & DR

1 FF & DR

FF & DR

1 FF & DR

A-12
D5

FF & DR
Forum

Forum

War death

col. 2

Col. 3

Col. 4

col. 4
col. 6

Col. 3

col 2
Col. 3
Col. 4

Comments



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Broten
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brownlee
Brunelle
Brunning
Bryl
Buan
Buan
Buckingham
Budge
Budge
Bulgick
Bulgick
Bull
Bullinger
Bulow
Bunde
Buraas
Buraas
Buran
Burdick
Burgard
Burke
Burke

First Name
John (child of)
C. M.
C. M. (Mrs.)
Henry
Joseph (Mrs.)
W. H.
William Joseph ( Joe)
Robert H.
David
John W.
Louis Michael
Lillie Domier
Olai
Ruth
William (son of)
William (son of)
John
Joseph
George
Jerry R.
Floyd A.
Arnold
Clara Reed
Melvin
Andrea
Eleanor S. Satterlee
Grace E.
(Mrs.)
DelRae Thompson

Age

33
97
80
1890
41
48
1927
82
1905
1898
1899
5 mos.
5 mos.
13
11

63
79
83
1909
79

81
1906

37

Pub. Date
September 25, 1897
January 25, 1894
January 25, 1894
January 17, 1907
February 15, 1902
October 21, 1910
February 16, 1946
March 26, 1907
April 22, 1990
July 22, 1983
March 3, 1993
April 22, 1984
November 17, 1983
May 9, 1900
July 30, 1895
July 31, 1895
August 7, 1893
August 7, 1893
May 4, 1897
October 2, 1993
September 29, 1988
October 9, 1992
July 10, 1983
February 7, 1986
October 18, 1901
July 5, 1988
June 14, 1984
August 18, 1892
May 13, 1989

Page
1
1

W N =~ O O -

A-16
B-6
B-9
D-5
B-11

N S U U U I

C-12

C-5

Paper
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR

Forum

FF
Forum
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR

Forum

FF & DR

Forum
FF & DR

Comments

col. 4

Col. 3

Col. 3

col. 4

col 5

col. 7

Copy not on microfilm, available in hard copy only
col. 2

Col. 3
col. 4

col. 4

col. 4
col. 4

col. 4



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994
Last Name

Burke
Burr
Bursting
Bushee
Busse
Butenhoff
Butler
Bydahl
Bye
Bygland
Byrne
Campbell
Camperud
Camrud
Cantin
Carathers
Carl
Carlson
Carlson
Carothers
Carothers
Carruth
Cartier
Casse
Caswell
Cavanaugh
Chaffee
Chairen
Chally

First Name

Joe

W. H.

P. M.

Mary

William

Mildred Brekken
Robert Louis (Sgt.)
Harry

Clarence
Halvor

Michael

Donald S.
Michael Glenn
Richard B.
Archilie

R. H.

Robert L.
Chester

JaVon Ness

R. M.

R. M.

E. C. (Mrs.)
Edonar

Henry

Marcus T.

Mary

Victor

Thomas
Lorraine M. Olson

Age

67

1913

1898

1846
Infant

1895

73

1932

80

70
1859

40

71

Pub. Date
August 9, 1907
November 11, 1942
November 5, 1906
February 1, 1904
August 1, 1898
July 17, 1983
August 8, 1945

September 11, 1906

December 14, 1983
February 1, 1894
February 23, 1910
May 31, 1904

April 15, 1992

May 24, 1983

September 16, 1915

February 6, 1908
October 9, 1983

September 14, 1994

December 2, 1993
February 4, 1908
February 10, 1908
July 26, 1902
October 20, 1906
October 24, 1891
January 2, 1906
April 13, 1945
July 6, 1908
August 26, 1901

Page

12

Paper
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR

1 FF & DR

D-4

FF & DR
Forum
FF & DR

6 FF & DR

C-12

Forum

1 FF & DR
2 FF&DR

FF & DR

Forum
FF&DR

1 FF & DR

D-5

B-6

N = 0= 00O NN

October 16, 1994 A-14

Forum

FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
Daily Argus
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR

col. 1

col. 1
col. 4
Death notice

War death
Death notice

Col. 3
col.7
col. 3

col. 1

col. 3
col. 6
col 3
col.4 &5
col. 6
col. 5

col. 6
Death Notice

Comments



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Chally
Chamberlain
Charlebois
Chase
Chipman
Christen
Christensen
Christianson
Cicha

Clare
Clausen
Clemenson
Clifford
Clifford
Clifford
Clifford
Cline
Cochrane
Cochrane
Cochrane
Cody

Coffin
Coger
Coger
Colborn
Cole

Collins
Comeau
Comfort

First Name
Vernon L.
J.N.
Alexander
H.S.
William
Sena Bjoren
Raymond L. (Christy)
Carl
Elizabeth
John
Clifford A.
Carl
Geo (Mrs.)
Geo (Mrs.)
Geo (Mrs.)
George (Mrs.)
A. M.
James (Rev.)
John M.
John M.
John
James O. (daughter of)
Harriet
Harriet
George W.
Charles
Michael
Maurice J.
H. H.

Age
60

1844
40
80

1893
77

1898
72
50
77

1859
1859

76
55

Pub. Date
March 22, 1986
December 27, 1893
August 18, 1908
November 9, 1907
July 22, 1892
January 13, 1983
October 14, 1986
March 27, 1984
September 1, 1986
November 03, 1908
September 10, 1993
October 23, 1918
September 5, 1907
September 5, 1907
September 5, 1907
September 3, 1907
February 16, 1899
December 11, 1906
July 20, 1904
July 22, 1904
July 26, 1899
September 7, 1903
March 17, 1941
March 18, 1941
October 1, 1910
April 7, 1905
January 15, 1898
January 24, 1992
November 24, 1906

Page

B-6

B-8

N NN =~

—
A =~ OO OO OO B

= NN ©O N =~ N O -

—_
N

Paper

FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
Daily Argus
Forum

FF

FF & DR

FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DT
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR

FF & DR

Col. 4
col. 6
col. 4
col. 5

col. 3

Death notice
col. 6

col. 6

col. 6
col.1&2
col. 4

col. 4

col. 4

col. 3
col. 3

Storm Death
col. 5

col. 3

col. 4

Comments



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Comfort
Comings
Compton
Connely
Conroy
Conway
Cooper
Cost

Cote

Cox
Craigo
Craigo
Cratwell
Craver
Crawford
Crommett
Cross
Crowley
Cruikshank
Cull
Cunningham
Currie
Currie
Currie
Cutts
Cutts

Dahl

Dahl
Dahlstrom

First Name
Henry E.
H. S. (Mrs.)
Curtis
l. G.
Margarite McCabe
Marian
H. D.
Myrtle Rebhahn (Dolly)
Deloid
W. Murray
Fred
Fred
A.F.
Iva Lou
Vera |. Nelson McConn
Judy Larson
William A..
George
George, Mrs.
Ernest
A. H.
Archie
William (Rev. and daughters)
William (Rev.)
R. W. (Judge)
William
Elmer S.
Viola Thompson
Gus

Age

23
1902
85
55
59
55
11
89

87
47

55

93

1904
66

Pub. Date
March 19, 1907
February 10, 1894

June 10, 1993

August 12, 1984
October 4, 1990
December 28, 1963

March 9, 1928
May 20, 1989

August 7, 1893
September 29, 1990

April 27, 1907
April 30, 1907

November 26, 1895

March 3, 1910
April 28, 1993

October 13, 1989
August 30, 1894
January 31, 1910
September 22, 1915

March 6, 1986

August 23, 1909
January 12, 1894
August 18, 1891
August 20, 1891

June 14, 1910

December 13, 1895

July 5, 1984

March 16, 1989

May 20, 1902

Page Paper
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
B-8
A6 Forum
B-7
11 FF
3 FF & DR
C-5
1 FF & DR
C-7
3 FF &DR
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
8 FF & DR
B-8
B-7
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
8 FF&DR
B-7
1 FF & DR
5 FF & DR
4 Daily Argus
2 Daily Argus
4 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
B-8 Forum
B-12
3 FF & DR

col. 6
Col. 3

col. 4

col. 4
col. 2
col. 4
col. 7

Col. 2
col. 2

col. 3
Col. 3
col. 2
col. 3
death notice
col. 3

col 4

Comments



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name
Dahlum
Dakken
Dallum
Dangerfield
Dargan
Darling
Davis
Davis
Davis
Davis
Davis
Davis
Davis
Dawson
Day
Dean
Deary
Decker
Decker
Decker
Deemer
Degner
Delaney
Delany
Delisle
DeLorimier
Demars
Demere

Demers

First Name
Glenn I. (Pfc.)
Ole (Mrs.)
Julia

Dolores Humble
Willard M.
George T. (son of)
Frank

George

Herbert

Kim M.

Nelson D.

R. C.

Rory Lecy

Alex R.

Fern Slater
Marguerite Fox
James

Adele Molstad
John (Mrs.)

R. D. (Mrs.)
John

Ernest

J. P.

F.J.

Catherine

E. W. (Mrs.)
Edith K Wilson-Beggs
Frank

C.

Age
30
1919
84
1887
38
83

31
30

Infant
1870
1904

9

1916
68

1912

30

1860

1896

Pub. Date
May 12, 1945
September 19, 1892
October 20, 1909
July 30, 1984
May 2, 1993
May 30, 1900
December 26, 1905
November 2, 1990
September 21, 1897
October 30, 1987
November 10, 1906
July 6, 1906
August 20, 1988
January 16, 1894
February 18, 1983
May 23, 1988
January 26, 1907
October 10, 1983
April 16, 1898
January 25, 1894
March 25, 1984
October 10, 1895
November 17, 1908
November 18, 1908
February 22, 1894
February 20, 1894
June 19, 1983
April 14, 1894
April 2, 1895

Page

A-10

3
1
1

= =2 0NN O

Paper
FF & DT
FF & DR
FF & DR
Forum

FF & DR
FF & DR

FF & DR
FF

FF & DR
FF & DR
FF

FF & DR
Forum
FF

FF & DR
Forum
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF

FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
Forum
FF & DR

1 FF & DR

Comments
War death [photo.]
col. 2
col. 6

Col. 2
col. 5

col. 3

col. 2
col. 1

Col. 4

col. 5

col. 4
Col. 3

col. 2
col. 3
col. 2
Col. 2
Col. 3

Col. 3
col. 3



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name
DeMers
Deraney
Derby
Devoy
Dickson
Dillenburg
Dills
Diseth
Disher
Dix
Dixon
Dobell
Dobmeier
Doeling
Doneheoner
Doolis
Doty
Doty
Douglas
Douville
Dow
Doyle
Doyle
Drees
Driscoll
Driscoll
Driscoll
Dudley
Duggan

First Name

Frank
Beedie Faiad
(Mrs.)
William
Henry

Cyril J.
Marie
Ernest
Pearl
Everett C.
Lorenzo J.
J. H.

Frank (Mrs.)

Alice Mable Krueger

Leon
Adam
Harry
Rolden C.
James E.
Dennis D.
Charles S.
John Richard
Martin P.
Ethel V.
(Mr.)

John
John
(Baby)
Walter

Age
27
1895
93
1853

1928
1882
77

74
1903

76
87

41
1882
23

1894
22

Pub. Date
March 22, 1893
May 14, 1978
April 25, 1896
February 2, 1894
August 24, 1898
June 3, 1984
August 31, 1936
October 12, 1994
August 7, 1945
August 4, 1988
August 28, 1983
April 21, 1892
July 25, 1892
April 21, 1995

September 09, 1908

October 22, 1896
February 19, 1894
July 31, 1899

September 20, 1898

November 6, 1987
February 22, 1941

September 23, 1990

February 18, 1948

September 12, 1984

March 9, 1894

September 26, 1907
November 18, 1907

January 18, 1894
June 21, 1909

Page

F-2

B-6

A-1

C7

4

Paper
FF & DR
Forum
FF & DR

1 FF & DR

= 00 =~ AN

6

12

FF & DR
Forum
FF & DR

FF & DT
FF
Forum
FF & DR
FF & DR

FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF

FF & DR

FF & DR
Forum

FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR

1 FF & DR

FF & DR

col. 2

col. 3
Col. 2
col. 4

col. 1
col. 4

Col 5
col. 2
Col. 2
col. 3
col. 4

Col. 2
col.1&2
col. 6
Col. 3
col. 5

Comments



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Dukart
Dumaas
Dumaas
Dunn
Durant
Durkin
Durnell
Dwyer
Easterly
Eastman
Eckand
Edison
Edison
Edminister
Ehnert
Eichammer
Eidemueller
Elder
Elkbal
Ellingrud
Ellingson
Ellingson
Ellington
Ellington
Elliott
Elsaas
Elvegard
Embury
Embury

First Name
Lawrence J.
Ole
Ole
Kathleen Marion
Blakely
Dorothy E. Newark
Ida Wendt
Keith
J. H.
Ann C. Galler
Frank
Thomas S.
Thomas S.
Charles
Chester
Peter (Mrs.)
Athur
Michael
Martin
Maurice
Elmer T.
J. Darlene Gudmundson
Elmer T.
Lulu Byrne
George H.
Nellie Gray Wagner
Mathilda Mahlum
Ralph W.
Selma Anderson

Age Pub. Date
68 September 27, 1989
50 April 14, 1903
50 April 17, 1903
65 June 25, 1987

September 19, 1894

1915 February 19, 1984
96 January 21, 1988
25 September 17, 1987
November 15, 1893

1902 June 3, 1984

40 May 19, 1903

1927 July 10, 1900
1927 July 11, 1900

54 June 28, 1910

18 mos. May 08, 1909
-70 April 14, 1941

1984 September 17, 1984
36 September 22, 1992
December 3, 1892

69 July 10, 1986
March 18, 1941
53 July 17, 1988

March 17, 1941

March 17, 1941

August 24, 1896

88 October 19, 1994
1887 August 16, 1983
51 April 3, 1988
82 January 15, 1990

Page Paper
C-10
4 FF & DR
3 FF &DR
B-9 FF
1 FF & DR
D-4 FF
B-8 FF
C-6 FF
1 FF & DR
D-7 Forum
2 FF & DR
5 FF & DR
5 FF & DR
2 FF & DR
2 FF & DR
2 FF&DR
B7 Forum
B-6
6 Daily Argus
B-9
9 FF & DT
D-7 FF
7 FF & DR
7 FF & DR
2 FF & DR
C-2
B-7  Forum
D-4 FF
A-8

col. 4

Col. 3

Col. 4

col. 3
Col. 2

col. 3
col. 5

col. 1

Storm Death

Death notice

Comments

12



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Engen
Enger
Erdman
Erickson
Erickson
Erickson
Erickson
Erickson
Erickson
Eshelman
Estes
Evenstad
Everson
Ewers
Fabel
Fadden
Fair
Fallen
Fant
Farnham
Faught
Fehr
Fendrick
Fering
Ferrell
Ferris
Ferry
Ferry
Fettig

First Name
Blanche E. Bristol
Peter
Mary (Mrs.)
Blanche Anderson
Dona
John
Judith L.
Margaret Tweten
Maurice S.
J. S.
Ludovic
Rose Ella Schultz
Alec B.
Lloyd
Henry
T.J.
James G.
Edward
H. (Mrs.)
Inez Mjoen
James A.
Laura M. Taves
Daniel D.
Milton R.
James
Earl
Edward
Peter
Mary Pfeifer

Age
84

49
69
62

85
92
58

89
1896
1906

27
67
63
1903
60
1889
47
75

15
72
72
1905

Pub. Date
May 10, 1995
March 3, 1892
April 29, 1908
May 23, 1995

September 25, 1989
August 13, 1895
September 22, 1992
April 11, 1986

July 11, 1988

April 12, 1889
March 14, 1898
December 17, 1995
December 3, 1983
June 21, 1983
December 9, 1902
March 25, 1895
March 10, 1945
August 23, 1905
May 15, 1909
March 25, 1984
August 12, 1908
December 29, 1982
March 29, 1988
January 20, 1994
February 16, 1903
May 11, 1906

June 4, 1907
October 15, 1904
July 6, 1983

F-7
B-8

N N W =~ »

Paper

Daily Argus
FF & DR

FF & DR

FF
Daily Argus
FF & DR

Forum
Forum
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF

FF & DR
Forum
FF

3 FF & DR
6 FF&DR

12
C-8

FF & DR
FF & DR

Forum

Comments

col. 4
col. 3

col. 3

col. 2
col. 3

col. 5
col.2&3
War death
col. 6

col. 7

col. 3

(DN)
col. 6
col. 6
(DN)

13



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name
Field
Field
Fields
Filtreau
Fingarson
Fink
Finnegan
Fischer
Fisk
Flaten
Fleming
Fleming
Flikka
Flohaug
Fode
Fogel
Foley
Foley
Fontaine
Foote
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Forester
Forness
Forseth
Forsness
Fortain

First Name
Carl J.
J. M. (Mrs.)
Ella
Elias
Vonne May
Margaret E.
Harriet DePuy
Maynard Lloyd
C. J. (baby of)
Ronald
Robert
Robert
Ruby Louise Foss
Olaf
Pauline
E.A.
Leo E.
William L.
Edward J.
Barbara Elizabeth Anez
Benjamin
Mary D.
Thomas J.
Thomas J.
Fred
Alice
Gladys Stokke Johnson
D. J.
Joe

Age Pub. Date
1898 December 9, 1983
March 1, 1894
February 7, 1894
66 November 22, 1904
1931 November 16, 1984
1898 October 27, 1984
88 February 10, 1989
74 December 13, 1995
April 30, 1892
1931 December 31, 1983
1874 January 25, 1894
1874 January 29, 1894
80 February 1, 1993
82 March 23, 1986

82 April 22, 1995
October 4, 1909

1943 August 1, 1984
20 August 26, 1897
1908 May 13, 1984
1864 May 5, 1936
February 6, 1907

1907 July 27, 1983

March 25, 1907

March 26, 1907

55 June 8, 1904
1896 November 22, 1984
81 September 26, 1987
July 07, 1909

November 12, 1903

Page Paper
B-10 Forum
1 FF & DR
4 FF & DR
11 FF & DR
B7 Forum
A11  Forum
B-10
A-12
1 FF & DR
B-4 Forum
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR

6 FF & DR
Cc6 Forum

1 FF & DR
D-2 Forum

9 FF & DR

1 FF & DR
C-16 Forum

1 FF & DR

3 FF & DR

9 FF & DR
Cc8 Forum

2 FF & DR
2 FF & DR

Col. 2
Col. 4

col.

col.

3

6

Col. 3

col.

col.

col.

col.

col.

col.
col.

1&2

2&3

Comments

14



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Fortain
Fortin
Fortin
Fortin, Jr.
Fosler
Foss
Foster
Fouber
Foubert
Foubert
Fowler
Fraser
Freeman
Freeman
Friers
Frigstad
Fritzell
Froemke
Frots
Fuller
Fuller
Fulljames
Fulton
Fulton
Fulton
Fulton
Fulton
Gaardsmoe
Gallagher

First Name
Joe
Archie
Joseph
George
John (Mrs.)
Conrad H.
Robert C.
Pasal
Blanche
Blanche
J. P. (baby)
Daniel
John J.
John J.
Daisy
Elaine Lund
Stella Houge
Dameon
F.J.
A.D. (Mrs.)
Brent
George
Ellen
Ellen (Mrs.)
Fred R.
Helen
Helen
Esther V. Olson
Alex

Age

1903

87
34
1804
12
12
1894

51
51
75
68
1909
1974

22

60

50
1902

Pub. Date
November 19, 1903
October 23, 1918
November 6, 1900
November 17, 1983
June 9, 1893
February 12, 1991
April 12, 1905
April 11, 1900
October 28, 1903
November 14, 1903
February 27, 1894
November 30, 1891
August 22, 1905
August 23, 1905
June 28, 1910
July 17, 1991
April 5, 1984
May 4, 1983
November 19, 1903
February 5, 1894
August 27, 1990
September 25, 1888
November 12, 1908
October 06, 1908
May 9, 1910
October 03, 1908
October 03, 1908
February 17, 1983
January 29, 1906

Page

B-1

B-8

B-8
C-7

B-6

B-5

3
4
6
1
4

Paper
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
Forum
FF & DR

FF & DR

2 FF & DR

12

N NN

N

N = NN

FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR

FF
Forum
FF & DR
FF & DR

Daily Argus
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
Forum

FF & DR

col. 4
Death notice
Col. 4

col. 2

col. 2
Col. 3

col. 4
Col. 2
col. 3
col.1&2

col. 3

col. 3
Col. 3

col.
col.
col.
col.
col.

A~ A OO W B~ O

col.

col. 3

Comments

15



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name
Galloway
Galloway
Garr
Geatz
Gebhardt
Geist
Geyer
Gibbons
Gibbs
Gibbs
Giese
Gilbert
Gilbertson
Gilbertson
Gill
Gill
Gilleland
Gillespie
Gillespie
Gillett
Gilroy
Ginsberg
Glessner
Glum
Goey
Goheen
Goheen
Golden
Goodman

First Name

Esther
William Archer
Estelle P. Buck
Louis

David

Harry K.
(Child)
Edward

L.B

L. B. (Mrs.)
Ella H.

Dave

Anna H.
Clara Larson
Joe (child of)
William (Rev.)
Roy Emory
Charles
Walter
Arthur, Mrs.
William

Harry

Harry L.
Catheriine M.
Bert

Harry

Harry

Philip E. (Lt.)
Dewey S.

Age

78

61

100

82

41

85
1882
1915
47

1892

81
87

1904
1895

(b. 1918)
52

Pub. Date Page Paper
April 23,1987 B-6  FF
June 8, 1991 C-5
September 4, 1992 B-9
August 25, 1987 B-6 FF
April 19, 1988 B-7 FF
May 12, 1966 21 Forum
January 29, 1894 1 FF & DR
May 22, 1983 D-5 Forum
September 1, 1908 1 FF & DR
February 6, 1900 5 FF & DR
September 17, 1984 B7 Forum
September 20, 1901 2 FF & DR
December 16, 1990 E-3
May 25, 1992 B-7
February 13, 1889 8 Daily Argus
January 7, 1899 2 FF & DR
January 15, 1941 12 FF & DR
December 21, 1984 B5 Forum
January 11,1983 B-7  Forum
January 23, 1901 7 FF & DR
September 29, 1899 2 FF & DR
May 1, 1945 6 FF & DT
May 13, 1910 1 FF & DR
November 18, 1907 1 FF & DR
November 18, 1901 4 FF & DR
January 29, 1894 1 FF & DR
January 30, 1894 1 FF & DR
October 26, 1944 13 FF & DT
June 4, 1950 1 FF& DT

Comments

Col. 3

Col 1
Col. 4

col. 3
col. 4&5

Col. 4

col. 6
col. 6
col 5; son of Mrs. Stronicke
Col. 3

War death

16



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Gordick
Gorman
Goschen
Goschen
Graham
Gransberg
Grant
Grant
Grassel
Graunke
Gray

Gray
Greenberg
Greene
Greenlees
Gregore
Grendahl
Griffin
Griggs
Griggs
Griggs
Grimsrud
Groff
Groff
Groth
Groth
Gullickson
Gulson
Gunderson

First Name
Charles
W. O. (daughter of)
Theodore F.
Vivian B. Falgren
John H.
Alvin
A.D.
A.D.
Ovidia Johnson
Verna Gladys Duncan Fox
Frank
Frank
Geraldine Skinner
Father J. F.
Jeffery Allen
Gil (baby)
Edgar L.
J.H.
Esther
John (Mrs.)
John (Mrs.)
L.d.
Charles R.
Floyd M.
Thomas
Thomas
Gustav I.
Sarah
Ruth C.

Age

1879
74
72
73
82

84
92

1907

28
1894
76
73

1868
70
1912

91
1914

Pub. Date
April 23, 1909
October 24, 1894

April 8, 1986
July 22, 1989

March 19, 1987
September 27, 1986
May 18, 1899

May 19, 1899
February 25, 1986

May 1, 1989

March 7, 1894
March 8, 1894
September 14, 1983
March 01, 1909
November 3, 1994
February 20, 1894
June 29, 1986
September 28, 1910
April 13, 1895
December 25, 1891
December 26, 1891
April 10, 1894

May 8, 1988

December 25, 1983
January 24, 1894
January 25, 1894

February 16, 1941
March 30, 1987
August 25, 1983

Page Paper
2 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
B-5
B-5
B-9 FF
B-5
8 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
B-9
B-5
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
D-5 Forum
8 FF & DR
A-12
1 FF & DR
D-4
2 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
1 Daily Argus
1 Daily Argus
1 FF & DR
D-4 FF
D-6 Forum
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
7 FF & DT
B-5 FF
C-7  Forum

col.7
Col. 3

col. 4

Col. 2

col. 3

Col. 2

col.4 &5
col. 6
col. 1
col. 5
Col. 3

Col. 2

Comments

17



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Gunderson
Guntzburger
Guntzburger
Gustafson
Gustafson
Gustofson
Gutting
Guysinger
Haaf

Haas
Habben
Habben
Hackenberg
Hadland
Hadland
Hagen
Hagen
Hagen
Hagen
Hagen
Hagen
Hagen
Hahn

Hall
Halland
Hallen
Hallgreen
Halverson

Halvorson

First Name
Violet A. J.
Elsie Carlson
Howard
Herbert
Marie L. Anderson
Ben G.
George T.
M. J. (Mrs.)
Christian
John
George W.
June Schow
Celeste M.
Agnes
Agnes E.
Alford L.
Annette Strom
Caroline
Caroline
Paul
Sevaer
Sevaer
Clara M. Haick
D. Iddings
John
Jean |. McWalter
W. S.
Lars
Nels

Age

74
78
81
85
1903

60

1921
63
1966
1896
1896
74
1903
59
59

1915

90
1920

Pub. Date
November 23, 1990
November 6, 1989
August 3, 1989
May 29, 1986
August 16, 1991
November 11, 1982
February 10, 1894
April 28, 1908
July 01, 1909
April 6, 1892
November 8, 1983
April 30, 1987
May 24, 1983
December 16, 1984
December 14, 1984
July 2, 1987
August 11, 1983
September 23, 1915
September 25, 1915
June 8, 1908
January 26, 1894
January 26, 1894
November 11, 1982
February 3, 1894
October 29, 1896
November 19, 1992
May 13, 1984
September 27, 1892
July 8, 1908

Page Paper
B-6
B-6
B-9
B-8
B-6
B-10 Forum
1 FF & DR
2 FF&DR
1 FF & DR
1 Daily Argus
B-8 Forum
C-5 FF
B-6  Forum
D5 Forum
B6 Forum
B-7 FF
C-7  Forum
5 FF&DR
16 FF&DR
2 FF & DR
1 Fargo Forum
1 FF & DR
B-10 Forum
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
B-7
D-2 Forum
1 FF & DR
2 FF&DR

Comments

Col. 3
col.2&3
col. 4
col. 2

col.3+4

Col. 2

Col. 3

col. 2

col.2&3
col. 1

18



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name
Hamilton
Hammerschmidt
Hanaeur
Hankly
Hanley
Hanrahn
Hansen
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Harding
Harrington
Harris
Harrison
Harry
Hart
Harvey
Harvey
Hastings
Hastings
Hatcher
Haug

First Name
L.d.
Peter (Mrs.)
Sid (Son of)
Frank (Mrs.)
Helen
Harry
Maynard
Anna
Bennie N.
Dorothy E.
Earl H.
Francis
Gunhild
Lillian Cederson
Myrtle Sanden
Osman
P.O.
Thomas
Lee
John
Mary J.
Richard
A.J.
Claude
Peter
Lillian Alice Cronin
Wilmath Francis (Bill)
Edna Lois Medd
Lena

Age

44
1894
71
1901

74
1875
1901

69
1924

72

1899
80
40

21

1890
37
35

89
93
79

Pub. Date
October 13, 1896
July 27, 1907
January 17, 1894
December 23, 1910
July 2, 1984
December 30, 1910
January 12, 1990
February 10, 1894
May 30, 1984
July 27, 1988
May 14, 1978
October 13, 1989
February 18, 1948
January 13, 1983
February 1, 1990
June 03, 1909
February 3, 1894
November 11, 1909
November 22, 1916
April 5, 1892
November 25, 1984
November 06, 1908
January 16, 1907
October 26, 1908
July 02, 1909
July 24, 1993
April 23, 1994
October 19, 1994
January 29, 1894

Page Paper
1 FF & DR
6 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
4 FF & DR
B-4  Forum
1 FF & DR
B-8
1 FF & DR
C-5 Forum
D-6 FF
F-2  Forum
B-6
8 FF & DR
B-9 Forum
B-8
7 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
7 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
D5 Forum
2 FF & DR
12 FF & DR
2 FF&DR
7 FF & DR
C-5
D-6
C-2
1 FF & DR

Comments
col. 2&3
col. 5
Col. 2
col. 4

col. 3

Col. 3

col. 5
Col. 3
col. 5
col. 3
col. 3

col. 4
col. 2
col. 4
col. 3

Col. 3

19



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Hauge
Haugen
Haugen
Haugen
Hawkins
Hawkins
Hayertz
Hayes
Hayes
Hegge
Heinze
Heljerstadt
Helland
Hellekson
Hemel
Henderson
Hendrickson
Hendrickson
Henkel
Hensing
Herald
Herdegen
Herriman
Herriman
Hersch
Hersey
Hettervig
Hexom
Higgens

First Name
Gwendolyn (Gwen) Dahle
Ann Lowe
Henry
O. M.

Debbie

Debbie

Ida H. Scharbow
Dan

John F.

Hilda

Henry C.

J.E.

Odina

Clara A. Knutson
Joeseph

Warren D. (Billy The Fargo Flash)

Paul

Staale (Mrs.)
Conrad

Henry

William H.
Joseph Maxmillian
A. R. (Child of)
Claire

Danielle Erin
Dudley H.
Tillie Oveson
O. (Mrs.)

John

Age
61
85
96
1912
1959
1959
92

74

54
87
38
82
51
-63
Cavalier
25
69
90

1984

Pub. Date

May 29, 1987
July 22, 1987

August 5, 1995

March 9, 1983

October 6, 1984
October 14, 1984
October 21, 1986
November 16, 1903
September 16, 1915
September 24, 1906

January 30, 1988

August 15, 1910

August 12, 1992
January 14, 1988
October 24, 1910

September 15, 1990

July 20, 1908

November 3, 1940
January 30, 1894

May 1, 1910

August 28, 1993

July 17, 1993

February 2, 1894
January 31, 1894
November 4, 1984
September 27, 1900

83 November 22, 1987

December 8, 1894

43 December 28, 1891

Page
A-9
C-8
C-5
C-8
B7
D4
B-5

Paper
FF
FF

Forum
Forum

Forum

FF & DR

5 FF&DR

FF & DR

FF

FF & DR

FF & DR

FF & DR

1 FF&DT

FF & DR
FF & DR

FF & DR
FF & DR
Forum

FF & DR
FF

FF & DR
Daily Argus

col. 3

Death notice

col.4&5

col. 4

col. 3

Col. 4

col. 3

Col. 2

Col. 3

Col. 4

Death Notice
col. 3

Comments



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Higgins
Hildreth
Hildreth
Hilleboe
Hillebrand
Hillegass
Hirchert
Hirst
Hjelmstad
Hjelmstad
Hoagland
Hobby
Hobby
Hobby
Hodge
Hoel

Hoff
Hofferber
Hoffert
Hogan
Hogan
Hogan
Holden
Hollinger
Holter
Holweger
Holweger
Holweger
Homme

First Name
Joyce
Lance G.
Lance G.
Marie Charlotte Olson
Irene Thompson
Galen R.
Donna
Amy H. Haugen
Ernest
Rose Dahl
Charles
James
Sahra E.
Sarah E.
Esther Lundin
Ole
Vera
Kenneth J.
Frank P.
Aileen K.
Aileen K.
Patrick
Lance O.
Chris
Lloyd
Donald
Julius
Vincent
Emil C.

Age Pub. Date
61 December 22, 1986
1938 October 9, 1984
1938 October 10, 1984

(b. 1861) March 27, 1945
94 October 27, 1991

35 July 14, 1987

1960 June 5, 1984

63 May 19, 1988

76 July 6, 1990

75 November 1, 1993
September 7, 1899
January 19, 1894
November 29, 1910
November 30, 1910

1897 February 16, 1984
55 January 27, 1908
1911 July 28, 1983
65 January 13, 1987
1916 January 1, 1984
1900 December 4, 1983
1900 December 4, 1983
February 27, 1894

1978 August 31, 1984
October 14, 1907

1917 October 25, 1984
1929 November 18, 1984
1913 February 8, 1983

56 July 2, 1984
1911 March 6, 1984

Page
B-6
B5
C6

A-6
B-5
B-5

B-6

B-4
A-11

Paper

Forum
Forum
FF & DT

FF
Forum
FF

Col. 3&4
Col. 3
col. 2
col. 6

col. 4

Col. 2

col. 6

Death Notice

Comments

21



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Honda
Hooker
Hoop
Hope
Horlacher
Horpedahl
Houston
Hovde
Hovet
Howe
Huber
Huet

Huff
Huggins
Huggins
Hullinger
Hulteng
Humphrey
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Husher
Hutton
Iddings
Ingalls
Ingleson
Irvine
Isaacson
Jackson

First Name
Rose
John H. (Pfc.)
Louis
Lars
Charles M. (Mrs.)
Arnold O.
Frank
Dennis L.
Allan
A. (Dr.)
M. Richarda
Harry
Wallie ( Mrs.)
William (Mrs.)
William (Mrs.)
Helen M. Miller
A. J., Rev.
William H.
C.R.
Cyrus P.
Cyrus R.
Ferdinand A.
Charles J.
Howard
C.B.
John (daughter of)
N. G.
Samuel
Eugene C.

Age
1904

26

71

44
54

83

1897
78
1893

26

10

1925

Pub. Date Page
August 7, 1983 A-6
May 3, 1945
October 23, 1918
August 26, 1907
August 25, 1945
December 27, 1990 A-8
January 30, 1894 1
January 15, 1987 B-7
January 14, 1995 D-6
November 21, 1892 4
October 28, 1995 A-10
February 08, 1909
October 9, 1893
June 25, 1891
June 26, 1891
January 20, 1983 C-7
December 21, 1938 2
February 23, 1958 C-7
June 17, 1892
June 15, 1892
June 16, 1892
February 13, 1894
December 23, 1898
July 6, 1903
July 10, 1893
June 11, 1903
December 21, 1893
February 14, 1908
August 28, 1983 D-3

A~ b~ 00 o = AW

O A ® W

Paper
Forum
FF & DT
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR

FF & DR
FF

FF & DR

FF & DR
FF & DR
Daily Argus
Daily Argus
Forum
FF&DR

FF

Daily Argus
FF & DR
Daily Argus
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR

Forum

War death [photo.]
col. 6
col. 3

Col. 3

Col. 2

col. 4
Col. 2
col. 1
col. 1

col. 1
col. 4
col. 1
Col. 3
col. 1
col. 4
col. 3
col.3
Col. 3
col. 1

Comments

22



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jacobson
Jacobson
Jacobson
Jacobson
Jaeger
James
James
Jarrett
Jeffery
Jenks
Jensen
Jensen
Jensen
Jenson
Jenzer
Jerome
Jerome
Joe
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson

First Name
Henry
James
Thomas E.
Edwin J.
Gabriel Noel
Ray. V.
Shirley Huebner
Kali Lynn
Edwin C.
William
Margaret
Ardell
J. A (Mrs.)
Clara O. Thorson
Gary Lee Jr
Nils
Betty Jane Loing
Ina M. Peterson
Dorette Skurdahl
Loretta M. Cochrane
Charlson
A. (daughter of)
A. (daughter of)
Alyce Berg
Anna
Bernard (Bud)
Bernice Vigen
C.A
Debbie

Age
25

58
89
21
1917
1947
1983
61
75
1909
1919

85
Infant
53
1929
1920
16
1902
1901
15 mos.
15 mos.
1905
94
65
86

1874

Pub. Date
September 21, 1907
October 27, 1896
June 25, 1986
January 3, 1988
September 28, 1995
November 8, 1983
May 23, 1984
August 18, 1983
February 5, 1994
August 27, 1908
October 27, 1983
July 8, 1984
January 26, 1893
February 3, 1989
June 6, 1994
February 17, 1903
January 14, 1984
January 8, 1984
January 21, 1990
January 8, 1984
March 4, 1983
June 18, 1917
June 20, 1917
October 14, 1983
July 24, 1987
May 8, 1988
November 20, 1994
October 5, 1893
February 1, 1894

Page Paper
8 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
C-5
D-4 FF
B-8
B-8 Forum
D-5 Forum
C-7  Forum
D-6
2 FF & DR
C-7  Forum
D-5 Forum
1 FF & DR
B-6
A-9
3 FF & DR
B-4 FF
D-10 FF
A-11
D-10 FF
B-7  Forum
4 FF & DR
4 FF & DR
B-7  Forum
B-5 FF
D-4 FF
F-6
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR

Comments
col. 4
col. 2

Daughter of Kerry & Janet

Col 5

col. 4

col. 2

col. 3
col. 2

Col. 3
Col. 3

23



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnston
Jones
Jones
Jorgenson
Jorgenson
Joyce
Kahl
Kahoe
Kaldor
Kaludjervick
Kamplin
Kamplin
Kane
Kane
Kane
Kasprick

First Name
George J.
Godfrey
Jerome E.
JoAnn Marie Olson
John
Julia Tweten
Mali
Otto (Mrs.)
Paul
Ralph
Selmer M.
Swan (child of)
Thore (Miss.)
Bertha
William B.
William B.
Fingar (Rev.)
Ray Dennis
Michael
Charles L.
John
Alice Judith Eleanor Gisvold
Tyla
M. M.
M. N.
George
J. Patrick
John
Minnie Peiprezak

Age
1913
93
62
50
101
1869

12
1903

40

1908

1855

54

82

81

1939

83

Pub. Date
October 19, 1983
April 20, 1992

May 2, 1993

March 30, 1995
February 8, 1910

July 13, 1991

April 10, 1941
February 13, 1894
August 14, 1908

April 8, 1907

February 7, 1984
November 16, 1894

July 6, 1904
July 24, 1983

April 15, 1907
April 17, 1907
September 13, 1940
September 17, 1995

July 18, 1900

March 27, 1986
March 20, 1903

April 8, 1994

February 25, 1910
February 22, 1894
February 21, 1894
November 15, 1904

April 5, 1984

February 23, 1906
December 2, 1988

Page Paper
A-10 Forum
B-6
D-9
B-8
8 FF & DR
A-5
10 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
3 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
B-7 FF
1 FF & DR
9 FF & DR
A-8 Forum
1 FF & DR
2 FF&DR
10 FF & DR

5 FF & DR
2 FF & DR

2 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
7 FF & DR
C-7 FF

4 FF & DR
B-8 FF

Comments

col. 3

Col. 3
col. 3
col. 4

Death Notice
col. 6

col.3&4

Col. 4 AKA: Michael Moran

col. 3

col. 5

Col. 2

Col. 2

col. 2

col. 1



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Kaste
Keelay
Kehoe
Keisacker
Keisacker
Kelley
Kelley
Kellogg
Kelly
Kelly
Kelly
Kelly
Kender
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kenney
Kenville
Kerczak
Kerian
Kessler
Kiefat
Kielty
Kielty
Kier

Kilde

King

King
Kinzler
Kirchoffner

First Name
Grace
M.
Dennis
William
William
Lenora E. Olson
W.D.
Geo. W
J. W. (Mrs.)
M. J.
Mary (baby of)
Myrtle
W. H.
Edward J.
Kenneth M.
Peter
Marion A.
Frances Stoltman
Cyril R.
George
Frank J.
Francos Wendell (Wen)
Pearle Lois Powers
Bertha
D. Elaine Olson
Joseph
Louise
Nancy Jo
Thomas

Age Pub. Date
1912 October 9, 1984
45 May 14, 1907

September 27, 1892

83 March 13, 1984
1900 March 14, 1984
65 February 16, 1987
February 1, 1900
November 02, 1908
August 15, 1894

87 August 7, 1941

2 January 14, 1895
1897 September 30, 1983
October 12, 1907
October 30, 1983
October 1, 1984
February 24, 1894
1910 September 30, 1984
1916 May 6, 1983
-1898 October 21, 1979
January 4, 1894

56 March 6, 1987
80 October 17, 1995
79 March 16, 1995
85 May 16, 1987
68 April 30, 1989
54 January 10, 1910

18 November 20, 1906

22 September 26, 1989
57 December 11, 1990

1894
1924

Page

BS

B-8

B-6

B-7
B-8

S RN AN -

Paper
Forum
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF
FF
FF
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF&DT
FF & DR
Forum
FF & DR
Forum
Forum
FF & DR
Forum
Forum
Forum
FF & DR
FF

FF

FF & DR
FF & DR

Comments

col. 5

col. 2
death notice

Col. 3
col. 2
Death Notice

col. 4

col. 3

Col. 2

Col. 3

Death notice
col. 4



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Kjorderstad
Kjorderstad
Kjorlien
Kloster
Knapp
Knittle
Knudson
Knudson
Knudsvig
Knutson
Knutson
Knutson
Knutson
Knutson
Koehler
Koepcky
Kohouetek
Kolstoe
Koome
Kops

Kops
Kordosleur
Kouba
Kozel
Kroeber
Kroll
Krueger
Kryzsko
Kuhl

First Name
Halvor
Halvor
Helmer
lone Elaine Flatten
Ansie O.
A. W. (son of)
A.C.
Charles
Gerda J. Johnson
Cheryl Ostlie
Elsie Spenser Kjus
Johnnie
Justine Thomas (Tom)
Lillian S.
William
Charles
Margaret M. Sandeen
Soren O.
Gunder K.
Agnes Vernet
Agnes Vernet
Anthony W.
Ethel M.
Charles
Margaret Mary Butler
John F.
Benjamin H.
Margaret
Alma Peitsch

Age

17
56
92

18
18
79
47
71
79
73
69

65
1903

(b. 1888)
25

1926
62
87
61
61
87
71

1917

Pub. Date
June 10, 1908
June 11, 1908

February 12, 1903
June 21, 1986
November 19, 1990
June 21, 1892
January 10, 1898
August 15, 1892

May 2, 1993

February 12, 1995
May 15, 1988

June 27, 1988
March 15, 1993
June 21, 1990

April 14, 1908

May 12, 1906

May 24, 1983
February 14, 1978
December 23, 1910
January 18, 1894
January 20, 1894
May 11, 1983
March 27, 1990
February 5, 1986
October 16, 1987
April 14, 1944

May 24, 1994
November 17, 1986
November 25, 1983

Page
2
8
8

Paper
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR

Daily Argus

1 FF & DR

Daily Argus

FF

FF & DR

1 FF & DR

B-6

Forum
FF
FF & DR

1 FF & DR

B-6
B-7
B-6

FF & DR
Forum

FF & DR

Forum

col. 2
col. 3
col. 1

col. 3
col. 2
col. 3

col. 2
col. 6

col. 2
Col. 3

Comments

26



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name
Kvasager
Kvitne
Laffey
Laforce
LaGrave
Lambie
Lampmann
Lampson
Lance
Landis
Lang
Langard
Langness
LangowskKi
LaPorte
Larkin
LaRoque
Larsen
Larson
Lauinger
Lautt
Lawrence
Lawson
Leach
Lebacken
Lee
Lee
Lee
Leeson

First Name
Harry Ordean
Lloyd
John (baby)
Melville C. (Capt.)
Royce W.
John W.
Inga Meldahl
Eugene
Ross C.
Kyle Kent
Frank (son of)
H. (Mrs.)
Purden Sigfred (Sig)
Clara
Joseph
Russell M.
Michael
Florence Anna
Carl L.
George A.
Ardell D.
Frank
Clarence
Jay C. Jr.
Chester N.
Myrtle B.
Paul
Sam
Harry P.

Age
67
1940
1894

1922
1895
1895

12

Infant
1889

69
1901
47
1909
63
94

71
1935
48
14
46
92
81

83

Pub. Date
January 16, 1995
September 7, 1984
February 17, 1894
May 3, 1945
December 13, 1983
May 29, 1984
February 4, 1983
August 16, 1898
March 28, 1905
May 25, 1994
February 10, 1894
January 24, 1894
January 15, 1995
March 27, 1983
March 26, 1903
April 10, 1984
September 4, 1988
March 15, 1995
September 12, 1943
November 6, 1986
March 17, 1984
November 04, 1908
April 19, 1907
April 21, 1987
November 6, 1986
April 5, 1987
October 9, 1893
October 13, 1893
August 7, 1993

Page Paper
B-6
B8 Forum
1 FF & DR
11 FF & DT
B-8 Forum
B-7  Forum
B-6  Forum
2 FF&DR
1 FF & DR
C-4
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
F-4
D-6 Forum
4 FF & DR
B-8 FF
E-3 FF
A-8
4 FF & DT
B-10
B-8 FF
2 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
B-7 FF
B-10
A9 FF
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
C-5

Comments

Col. 2
War death

col. 3
col. 3

Col. 3

Col. 2

col. 3

col. 3
col. 1

Col. 2
Col. 3

27



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Leigh
Leigh
Leming
LePire
Leroy
Leroy
Lillico
Lind
Lindblom
Lindblom
Lindenberg
Linderman
Lindseth
Lindvall
Lingle
Lingor
Link

Link

Link
Linnell
Lion
Lochoch
Logan
Logan
Logan
Loiland
Long
Longfellow
Longslet

First Name
Bernice Elizabeth
Phyllis M. Lum
Charles E. (Mrs.)
Ernest H.
S.R.(orN.O.)
S.R.(orN.O.)
Conrad Jr. (Silver)
Rudolph
Lena
William
Ervin W.
(Mrs.)
Fred E.
Laurie Ann
Lloyd
Magdalena Jaeger (Lena)
Charles
Charles
Wilmer
Wanda M. Sibell
Glenn M.
Joseph
J. R. (daughter of)
J.R.(Dr))
L.J. (Bud)
Thorine
M. H.
Jennie
Cornelia Rustuen

Age
90
61

90
1867
1867

48

26

77

73

54
27
1900
92
25
25
1909
77
1921

18 mos.

68
1905

25
1889

Pub. Date
December 30, 1990
August 7, 1987
July 6, 1908
February 2, 1994
March 1, 1894
March 2, 1894
November 26, 1990
July 28, 1914
January 12, 1900
May 31, 1900
April 8, 1993
May 25, 1897
March 17, 1986
June 22, 1990
December 16, 1982
November 10, 1993
September 21, 1893
September 22, 1893
March 26, 1983
July 9, 1995
August 15, 1984
September 25, 1907
March 21, 1892
March 26, 1894
October 16, 1993
September 19, 1984
August 28, 1908
April 14, 1896
December 8, 1983

Page
A-10
B-5

B-9

B-7

Paper

FF & DR

FF & DR
FF & DR

FF & DR

5 FF & DR

C-7

B-4
A-15
C5

FF & DR

FF & DR

Forum

FF & DR
FF & DR

Forum

Forum
FF & DR
FF & DR

1 FF & DR

D-6
B14

Forum
FF & DR

1 FF & DR

C-7

Forum

Comments

col.3-5

Col. 2

col. 4

Col. 5, wife of William

Col. 1

col. 3&4

col. 2

col. 4
col. 1
col. 4

Col 7
col. 2

28



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Lorane
Lord
Lovgren
Lowe
Lucas
Ludwig
Lum
Lundeen
Lung
Lunski
Lyles
Lymo
Lymo
Lynch
Lynch
Lyons
Lyseth
Macdonald
Machov
Machovsky
MaclLeod
Madison
Magnuson
Mahlum
Maloney
March
March
Marsaa
Marsh

First Name
Thomas
Loring L.
Paul
Edward V.
Gladys Lohr
Helen Keene
Blanche Alvia Donaldson
Lilly Holter Davidson
John
Edward A.
Joseph
Otis
Otis
Joseph
Martin
Patrick
0. A
Neil C.
(Mrs.)
Julius J.
Robert M. Sr.
Jacob
Ernest V.
Knut (Mrs.)
Hugh
Frank
Frank
Maurice
J.A.

Age

1938
79
32
87
77
90
77
53

1919

55
60

1878
28
69
70
34

1892
90

60
60

Pub. Date
January 19, 1907
July 8, 1984
April 23, 1993
October 15, 1896
July 14, 1987
July 21, 1990
November 25, 1994
October 19, 1986
July 27, 1905
June 19, 1984
April 21, 1910
September 16, 1907
September 16, 1907
July 8, 1903
December 19, 1910
June 19, 1909
May 31, 1909
September 10, 1923
September 21, 1899
March 6, 1987
May 1, 1989
April 18, 1904
November 27, 1982
October 5, 1937
June 17, 1897
December 2, 1901
January 27, 1902
September 14, 1986
June 11, 1908

Page Paper
7 FF & DR
D-5 Forum
B-8
1 FF & DR
A6 FF
B-6
B-6
D-4
12 FF & DR
B-8 Forum
2 FF & DR
7 FF & DR
7 FF & DR
8 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
2 FF&DR
1 FF & DR
5 FF & DR
4 FF & DR
B-6 FF
B-5
9 FF & DR
B-3 Forum
10 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
4 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
D-4
2 FF&DR

col. 1

col. 2

col. 5
col.5&6
col.
col.
col.
col.
col.

I3 I N NN R O |

col.

Col. 4

col.5

Death notice
col. 2

col. 3

Comments

29



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994
Last Name

Marshall
Marshall
Marti
Martin
Martinson
Marynik
Massee
Matejcek
Matejeck
Mather
Mather
Mathews
Mattern
Mayo
McAdams
McAlpine
McAlpine
McCabe
McCallum
McCollugh
McCormack
McCormick
McCormick
McCormick
McCormick
McCormick
McCormick
McCormick
McCormick

First Name

Joseph (child of)
M. A.

Leonard R.
William

Marie

Nettie E. Lunski
Catherine
Maynard

Louis

A. C.

Alexander

J. Clifton

Trevor

Margaret

T.J.

Duncan A.
Duncan A.

John

Angus L.

William

Paul

Charles (and wife)
Charles (Mrs.)
Charles (Mrs.)
Charles (Mrs.)
Charles (Mrs.)
Charles L.
Charles L.
Charles L.

Age
6 weeks

1911
62
19
75

3
43
22

1844

82

3 months
-42

30
30
55

47

34
34
34
34
40
40
40

Pub. Date
May 18, 1905
March 13, 1894
October 30, 1983
June 22, 1986
March 31, 1902
October 24, 1994
May 24, 1902
October 12, 1993

September 28, 1892

August 18, 1908
August 17, 1908
August 21, 1990
April 28, 1986
April 19, 1945
February 1, 1900

September 10, 1903
September 11, 1903

November 29, 1899
June 9, 1915
August 9, 1907
July 21, 1894
November 23, 1906
July 7, 1902

July 7, 1902

July 11, 1902

July 28, 1902

July 7, 1902

July 8, 1902

July 11, 1902

Page
11

D-1
D-5

B-6

B-6
10
10

B-6
B-4

A 00 AN DM OO MO OO AN -2~ ~A2O0

Paper
FF & DR
FF & DR

Forum

FF & DR

FF & DR

FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR

FF & DT
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF&DR

FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR

col. 4
Death Notice

col 4

col 1

col. 3
col. 4
col. 4

Col. 3
col. 1

Col. 3

col. 1
Col. 1
col. 2
all col
col7&8

all col
col7&8

Comments

30



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

McCormick
McCoy
McCrea
McCrea
McCrea
McDonald
McDonald
McDonald
McDonald
McDonald
McEllis
McFarland
McGlynn
McGregor
McGuigan
McGuire
McGuire
McHugh
McHugh
McKay
McKeever
McLaughlin
McMahon
McMaster
McMaster
McMasters
McNamara
McNicol
Megivern

First Name
Charles L.
C.
E.T.
E.T.
F.T.
Andrew
D. J. (Judge)
Don (Mrs.)
Edward L.
James
Geo.
M. E.
Margaret
Brandon Scott
Grace McDanold Raisler
Denis J. (Pfc.)
M. L. (Mrs.)
J. Phil
Phil
Kassie Jo
Gordon D.
Colin
Michael
Allan
Allan (Mrs.)
E.S.
R.
Ida Anderson
John J.

Age
40

48
48
21
(b. 1875)

79

22
86
2 months
87
-23
86

63
69

1893
106

Pub. Date Page

July 28, 1902
December 16, 1908
December 17, 1909
December 18, 1909
December 16, 1909

January 6, 1906
February 18, 1948
October 1, 1904
November 04, 1908
January 3, 1933
August 24, 1908
April 9, 1907
August 18, 1990 B-4
July 3, 1992 B-8
December 19, 1986 B-9
May 1, 1945
October 5, 1937
February 8, 1889
February 8, 1889

N =
A O =~ N

N =2 OON =2 00N -

October 4, 1989 C-6

August 23, 1993 B-1
August 21, 1908
August 13, 1906
May 21, 1903
February 13, 1894
August 16, 1905
February 1, 1892

December 31, 1983 B-4

August 11, 1994 B-8

2

A W = W =N

Paper
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DT
FF & DR
FF & DR

FF & DT
FF & DR
Daily Argus
Daily Argus

FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
Daily Argus
Forum

col.
col.
col.
col.

a N A NN

col.

col.

A~ W

col.

col. 4
col. 2

Death notice
col. 5
col. 3

col. 5
col. 5
col. 3
Col. 3
col. 5
col. 3

Comments

31



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Meier
Meland
Melland
Menzies
Mercil
Mero
Messer
Meyer
Meyers
Meyers
Mikkelson
Mikkelson
Mikl
Millard
Miller
Miller
Miller Sr.
Mills
Mitchell
Mitchell
Moe

Moen
Moen
Moen
Molsterteigan
Molsterteigan
Monaghan
Mongoven
Monohan

First Name
LeRoy
Esther C. Jacobson
Garett Lawrence
Bethea
Medard J.
John E.
Anice Mutchler Syverson
Rose Teabo
Frank
Frank
B
John
Frank (son of)
D. L.
Sim (Mrs.)
W. D.
Dennis L.
L. A. (Mrs.)
Katherine
Katherine A. Solberg
Ella B. Peterson
Alf F.
Edna Peterson Narum
Laura
M. (Mrs.)
Mrs. M.
Edward
M. S. (and child)
John

Age Pub. Date

61 May 20, 1986

1906 February 26, 1984

3 Mo October 29, 1988
1891 August 5, 1984
1885 May 25, 1984

74  December 1, 1931

71 April 16, 1986

1893 August 20, 1983
March 17, 1941

70 March 18, 1941
70 June 23, 1908
21 December 14, 1909
February 21, 1910

August 12, 1898

January 31, 1894

March 14, 1910

1926 December 16, 1984
-81 May 1, 1945
39 April 9, 1984

1944 April 10, 1984
84 March 18, 1988
76 October 13, 1995
78 March 7, 1987
82 November 14, 1986
60 May 01, 1909

May 03, 1909

46 September 29, 1909
February 8, 1904
53 September 23, 1946

Page
B-6
D-4
A-8
D4
B-5

C-10
B-10

N = N NN O © N

3D O N 0 ©

Paper

FF

FF
Forum
Forum
FF & DT

Forum
FF & DR
FF & DT
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
Forum
FF & DT
FF

FF

FF

FF

FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR

Comments

ill., Storm Death
col. 3
col. 5
col. 4
col. 3
Col. 3
col. 4

death notice

col. 6
col. 6
col.4&5
col. 2
(DN)

32



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Monson
Monson
Montville
Montville
Montville
Mooney
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moran
Morgan
Morris
Mossefin
Mudderman
Mudderman
Mueller
Mueller
Mues
Mullen
Mullison
Mulloy
Mundigal
Mundigal
Murray
Myer
Myers
Myhr

First Name
Harry T.
John Chester
Oliver (child of)
Oliver (child of)
Oliver (child of)
John B.
Homer C.
Homer C.
Pauline (twins of)
Pauline (twins of)
Thomas (son of)
Michael
Mayme V.
Georgie Viena
Augda Nordine
Carolyn Retta
Randi L. Lagg
Carl
Florence M.
Mina C.
Kenneth J. (Pinky)
David
Charles
Adam
Adam
Chester
Milo O.
Richard
Orville

Age
89
69

10
13

1847

1891

1896
1917
76

Infant
27

1913
1846
76
54

12
1908
60
1923

Pub. Date Page
November 11, 1990 E-5
July 3, 1987 B-7
April 8, 1908
April 8, 1908
April 8, 1908
August 26, 1903
February 2, 1894
February 3, 1894
January 8, 1904
January 9, 1904
May 16, 1900
July 18, 1900
November 21, 1983 D-5
June 5, 1983 A-15
April 20, 1987 B-4
January 10, 1987 B-5
January 10, 1987 B-5
March 1, 1898 2
August 1, 1984 C6
October 06, 1908 2
October 20, 1988 B-8
September 20, 1892
September 20, 1892
January 25, 1894
January 26, 1894
June 1, 1896
December 11, 1982 B-7
December 29, 1995 B-7
December 16, 1984 D5

AN =~ © =~ =~ b 00 0 0

[ UL N G SO N

Paper

Comments

col.4&5
col.4 &5
col.4&5
col. 4
Col. 2
Col. 3
col. 6

Col. 3
Col. 4 AKA: Michael Joyce

col. 4
col. 2
col. 1
col. 1

Col. 3

col. 2

33



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Nabben
Nagle
Nally
Nally
Nally
Naylor
Neal
Neils
Nelso
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Ness
Ness
Ness
Neumann
Nienas
Nikle
Nomland
Nordtvedt

First Name
Edna H. Hoverson
John
Alfred
Alfred
Alfred
Fred
Erin Nichole
Gus (child of)
John M.
(Long John)
Alfred
Amelia Syverson
Barbara Gretter (Bobbe)
Eugene
Frances Loomis Murphy
Herman
Nels
Owen B.
Rebecca K.
Teresa Rippe
Thomas
Genevienve M.
Guida B. Samuelson
Norman
Jean R. Kaufman
Dora F. Holweger
Robert
Andy
Richard O.

Age
72
1949

Infant

-66

45
82
59
2 weeks
71

(b. 1856)
38

1984
1923

1890
89

1929
75
62

1891
66

Pub. Date
November 27, 1993
March 8, 1984
September 16, 1903
September 19, 1903
September 22, 1903
January 29, 1894
October 23, 1988
March 7, 1902
February 18, 1948
October 2, 1896
October 31, 1907
October 8, 1990
December 3, 1988
January 4, 1907
July 2, 1989
April 18, 1904
May 18, 1941
July 9, 1988
March 8, 1984
June 19, 1983
February 16, 1894
June 24, 1984
July 24, 1986
July 27, 1908
November 29, 1983
March 9, 1986
September 15, 1993
July 20, 1983
September 19, 1993

Page Paper
D-7

C-5 FF
5 FF & DR
3 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
D-4 FF
2 FF&DR
8 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
B-7
C-4 FF
2 FF & DR
A-8
1 FF & DR
25 FF & DT
C-5 FF
C-5 FF
A-10 Forum
1 FF & DR
A-11  Forum
B-8
5 FF & DR
B-7  Forum
D-5
C-4
B-12 Forum
E-8

Comments

Col. 3

col 3

col. 2
col. 1

col. 5

col. 2

infant daughter of Jeff Nelson

Col. 3

col. 6

34



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name
Norman
Nuessle
Nygard
Nyhus
O ' Connor
O ' Connor
O ' Connor
O'Brien
O'Connor
O'Donnell
O'Keefe
O'Neill
O'Reilly
O'Reilly
Odden
Odegard
Odegard
Odstreil
Ofdtedal
Ogle
Oldham
Olsgard
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson

First Name
Francis B.
A.
Bernice
Alfred
Edward
Edward J.
Edward J.
Peter
Leslie
William
A.J.
Cyril (Cy)
Jennie
Minnie
David N.
P.
Will
Leonard J.
Agnes Ordella Turnbom
Mertie (child of)
Alexander
Viola L.
Anna Evanson
Arnold
Arthur P.
Barth
Caroline
Christian
Ed

Age Pub. Date Page
1889 September 12, 1983 B-7
23 July 17, 1905 1
1905 May 10, 1984 D-5
22 June 02, 1909 2
1847 January 31, 1894 1
February 5, 1894 1
February 7, 1894 4
January 4, 1904 1
21 June 24, 1910 2
August 13, 1909 5
April 12, 1893 4
75 August 4, 1986 B-6
July 18, 1905 4
July 18, 1905 4
28 May 4, 1993 B-9
January 25, 1894 1
14 April 8, 1907 1
1933 February 27, 1984 B-5
82 December 19, 1994 A-10
July 6, 1903 11
March 12, 1900 2
77 September 27, 1994 A-10
1898 March 26, 1983 B-4
92 June 12, 1992 B-8
1913 November 24, 1984 B7
37 July 20, 1989 B-6
-81 December 2, 1943 14
January 13, 1910 2
December 08, 1908 2

Paper
Forum
FF & DR
Forum
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR

FF & DR
FF & DR

FF & DR
FF & DR
FF

FF & DR
FF & DR

Forum

Forum

FF & DR

FF & DR
FF & DR

col. 4

col. 3
Col. 3
Col. 3

col. 3
col.5&6
col. 7
col .1

col. 3
col. 3

Col. 3
col. 4

col. 4
Col. 4

col. 2
col.5

Comments

35



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson
Omlid
Omlid
Omlid
Onstad
Onstine
Ophaug
Opsahl
Orr

Orr
Osaeson
Ose
Osman
Osmon
Ott
Overland
Overmoen
Page
Palmer
Palzil
Pariseau
Parker
Parks

First Name
Forrest G.
Hazel
Morris
Oscar J.
Raymond S.
Richard A.
Seiger
Julia E. Yoney
Ole A.
Stella M. Curry
Michael
Sylvester
Elnar
Thomas
Champ C.
Zelna Stone
S.
Torkel K.
Doris M. Spiering
Harold
John
LaVerne L.
Helen Peterson
Fremont C.
Frank
John
Janice Ann Larson Viken
William R.

Jean Anne Lendman

Age
1926
91
1899
61
65
1893
1907

94

87

1889

1888

1905

86

69
91

52

1923

Pub. Date
October 28, 1984
July 02, 1909
July 29, 1995
August 18, 1983
August 1, 1988
November 5, 1986
June 5, 1983
October 5, 1983
August 16, 1897
July 9, 1992
December 31, 1898
September 16, 1893
March 8, 1987
June 13, 1893
January 15, 1983
January 1, 1984
February 1, 1908
May 21, 1895
April 6, 1983
May 30, 1992
November 18, 1902
January 4, 1987
December 1, 1987
February 19, 1907
September 17, 1908
November 22, 1905
November 23, 1995
May 1, 1945
November 2, 1982

Page Paper
D6 Forum
10 FF & DR

A-10
C-7  Forum
B-7 FF
C-6
A-15 Forum
C-7  Forum

1 FF & DR
B-8

4 FF & DR

1 FF & DR
A-12 FF

1 FF & DR
B-8 Forum
D-8 FF

6 FF & DR

4 FF & DR
C-8 Forum
C-5

1 FF & DR
A-8 FF
B-5 FF

2 FF&DR

2 FF & DR

1 FF & DR
D-6

4 FF & DT
B-6  Forum

col. 1

col. 4

col. 5&6
col. 2

col. 4

Death notice
col. 3

col. 4

col. 2
col. 3
col. 4

Comments

36



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Parsons
Pashley
Patterson
Paulson
Paulson
Paulson
Payne
Peake
Pederson
Pederson
Pederson
Perrault
Perrault
Peters
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Petterson
Peverly
Pilas
Pillmore
Piszezek

First Name
Leonard
John
James
Beverly J.
H. S., Mrs.
H.S., Mrs.
Charles F.
Francis M. Connell
Andrew
Gladys B.
William T.
Dennis C.
Dennis C.
Michael J.
Ben
Carrie
Charles
Henry J.
Hilma S. Ahim
James (children of)
John (Mrs.)
Oliver E.
Pearl C. Evenson
Roy C.
J. Levurne
W. W.
Sid (Daughter of)
James E.
Susan

Age
(b. 1876)
75

1925
78
78

1829

1883
86
79
73

1959

1960
33

1881
63
40

Pub. Date
March 25, 1941
May 18, 1892
December 19, 1905
September 20, 1984
December 20, 1938
December 21, 1938
January 10, 1894
October 9, 1983
January 10, 1954
May 8, 1989
January 7, 1990
May 24, 1983
May 25, 1983
June 5, 1990
November 17, 1905
February 15, 1894
October 14, 1907
December 9, 1944
May 27, 1983
November 16, 1894
April 25, 1945
January 18, 1993
October 28, 1993
October 13, 1993
April 7, 1990
February 21, 1894
January 29, 1894
February 19, 1987
January 4, 1984

Page
10
1
13
C8

D-5
24
B-10
A-10
B-6
D-6

wW O =

B-6

N

B-7
B-5

Paper
FF & DR
Daily Argus
FF & DR
Forum
FF&DR
FF&DR
FF & DR
Forum
FF & DT

Forum

Forum

FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
Forum

FF & DR
FF & DT

FF & DR
FF & DR
FF
FF

col. 5
col.4&5

Col. 3

Death notice

col. 2

Col. 3
col. 5

Col. 2

Col. 2
Col. 3

death notice

Comments



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Pladson
Pladson
Plante

Ponhl

Pole

Post
Poynter
Praus
Pribula
Price
Prondzinski
Puffe
Quammen
Quarry
Quivey
Raabe
Racine
Radi

Radi
Ralston
Ramage
Ramsey
Randall
Rasmussen
Rasmussen
Rasmussen
Rau

Raw

Ray

First Name
Benedict O.
Vernon
Margaret L. Anderson
John (Mrs.)
John (Mrs.)
F. (child of)
Sam (Mrs.)
Christian M.
Albina F. Huderie
Louis
Stella
Harry L.
Margit Hegland
H. D. (Dr.)
Joseph E.
Anna
Florence
Raymond A.
Virginia Wagner
Ragna Johnson
Arthur G.
Fred W.
H. W.
Ella Knudson
Irene Nelson
John J.
John (child of)
Jacob (child of)
Elizabeth

Age
1910
65
84

30
1892

1886
1898
1885

1889
1899
60
90
1894
1902

65
89
1928
1929

1926

Pub. Date
August 16, 1984
November 10, 1991
July 25, 1987
August 23, 1895
May 14, 1895
January 2, 1904
April 19, 1945
September 22, 1994
April 19, 1983
May 6, 1905
November 4, 1984
August 8, 1984
February 19, 1984
December 29, 1904
September 20, 1915
April 14, 1944
June 3, 1984
May 18, 1994
January 17, 1994
February 28, 1984
August 26, 1983
May 3, 1907
October 10, 1940
April 28, 1995
November 9, 1982
August 19, 1983
March 9, 1894
March 8, 1894
November 4, 1984

Page Paper
B3 Forum
A-4
A6 FF
1 FF & DR
4 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
FF & DT
B-7
B-5 Forum
3 FF & DR
D5 Forum
C5 Forum
D-4 FF
9 FF & DR
5 FF&DR
3 FF & DR
D-7 Forum
C-4
B-7
C-2 FF
B-7  Forum
5 FF & DR
2 FF&DT
D-5
A-8 Forum
B-6  Forum
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
D5 Forum

col. 3
col. 3
col. 4

col. 3

col. 3

col. 4

Death Notice
Col. 3

Comments

38



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Ray
Raymond
Rea
Reed
Reese
Reeves
Reierson
Reivland
Resch
Reule
Reynolds
Ricard
Rice

Rich
Rickert
Riedemann
Riendeau
Rierson
Ritchie
Robbins
Robinson
Robinson
Rodningen
Rodolf
Rogalla
Rogenes
Rogers
Rogers
Rogers

First Name
Hildor O.
C. Earle
James
Dan W.
Rose Hulst
(Mrs.)
Mavis
Nils
Franklin
Marsha Aman
Mary M. Kippels
Mose
J. F.
Chas.
Allison
Arthur M.
Grace V. Melve
Hermine
S.W.
E.B.
Clarice A.
William
Anna M.
Frank
Alex
Maurice A. (Lanny) Jr.
Harold
Helen R.
James C.

Age
1892
65

86

1948

1903
75

44
1909
94
1927
97

1931

1891

1899
49
18

1918
69

Pub. Date
June 2, 1984
February 9, 1986
February 13, 1894
January 29, 1894
March 1, 1995
June 23, 1891
July 7, 1983
July 8, 1907
August 17, 1893
February 23, 1983
November 12, 1989
November 3, 1903
August 29, 1902
May 11, 1909
December 16, 1984
December 9, 1995
December 29, 1983
April 17, 1990
November 21, 1899
March 12, 1900
June 6, 1984
January 5, 1910
February 7, 1944
November 3, 1891
September 16, 1984
June 14, 1987
July 05, 1909
August 26, 1983
January 26, 1987

Page Paper
B-6  Forum
D-5

1 FF & DR

1 FF & DR
C-4

4 Daily Argus
B-8 Forum

11 FF & DR

1 FF & DR
A-9  Forum
A-10

3 FF &DR

7 FF & DR

1 FF & DR
D5 Forum
D-6
B-9 Forum
B-8

2 FF & DR

2 FF & DR
D-5 Forum

6 FF & DR

5 FF & DR

4 Daily Argus
A15 Forum
D-4 FF

1 FF & DR
B-7  Forum
A-7 FF

Col. 3
Col. 3

col. 4

col. 6

col. 4

col. 2
col. 4
col. 3

Col. 4
Death notice

col. 3

col. 6

col. 2

Comments

39



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Roisum
Rood
Root
Rosney
Rossberg
Rossland
Rossland
Roundtree
Rubash
Rudh
Rudow
Rushe
Rushfeldt
Rutledge
Ryan
Ryan
Ryan
Rystad
Sagusta
Salberg
Sand
Sandbek
Sands
Sannes
Sannes
Sargent
Sarvison
Sather
Satrom

First Name
Olaf N.
A. Norman
Minnie
Ed
Gladys Lina Frombach
Arne
Arne
Michael
Anton R.
William O.
Robert Eugene
John (Mother of)
Fordney
Samuel (Dr.)
Gerald Il (Jerry)
James
John
Herman

Martin
Inger
Albert C. .
Sam
C.K
Theodore
Editor
Ole
Bertha
Merle E.

Age
77
1910
-80

86
22

2 1/2 Wk
1903
1891
1923

95

4
56
67

93
1910

1910

19

89
1916

Pub. Date
June 7, 1984
July 8, 1984
April 25, 1945
May 17, 1900
March 26, 1994
April 22, 1907
April 26, 1907
June 14, 1988
February 16, 1983
December 4, 1963
November 21, 1982
May 18, 1905
December 29, 1910
February 4, 1907
October 6, 1990
November 19, 1902
August 23, 1910
June 6, 1896
October 14, 1905
November 27, 1891
February 26, 1988
July 18, 1983
February 11, 1905
June 12, 1909
April 15, 1984
January 30, 1894
May 27, 1893
January 1, 1992
August 28, 1984

Page Paper
C-6 Forum
D-5 Forum
4 FF & DT
1 FF & DR
C-5
9 FF & DR
9 FF & DR
B-7 FF
C-10 Forum
29 FF
B-5 Forum
10 FF & DR
6 FF & DR
2 FF & DR
C-8
6 FF & DR
2 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
9 FF & DR
2 Daily Argus
B-7 FF
B-6 Forum
1 FF & DR
2 FF&DR
A-13 FF
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
B-10
B7 Forum

Death Notice

Col. 3

col. 1
col. 1

col. 3
col. 6
col. 4

col.
col.
col.
col.

N D A D

col.

col. 2
col.5

Col. 4
col.5

Comments

40



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name
Satrom
Saugstad
Schafer
Scheett
Schell
Schindale
Schmechel
Schmid
Schmidt
Schmitz
Schroed|
Schtmachel
Schue
Schultz
Schumacher
Schumacher
Schumaker
Schumaker
Scott
Scott
Scott
Seel
Seim
Selby
Severinson
Severson
Severson
Seymour
Shadrick

First Name
Virginia Rosamond Schonberg

(Rev.)

Julius

Edmund
Theodore

Rosa

Lillie

Emma

Audrey R. Lauf
Anna T.

Marie J. Kouba
(Miss)

Robert G.
Johnnie

Luella E. Gorman
Vernon Joseph
Louis

Louis

Archibald
Marion E. (Buck)
Nada

John H.

Vivian L. Peterson
W.S.

Della K. Berg
Emil G.

John

J. N. (Mrs.)
Ricahard

Age
79

47
1897

1875
17
87
48
72
52
16

1947

86

69

1908

77
1878
1931
1892

88

1850

Pub. Date

November 30, 1993

April 8, 1897

September 23, 1908
November 11, 1982

April 1, 1899
February 13, 1894
February 26, 1908

April 24, 1984
March 15, 1986
January 24, 1989

November 30, 1989

February 24, 1908

December 12, 1984

June 4, 1895
August 30, 1991
March 8, 1994
July 12, 1907
July 13, 1907
May 9, 1984
April 25, 1989
February 22, 1894
June 18, 1909
June 3, 1983
May 30, 1908
May 19, 1983

September 25, 1986

April 23, 1910
February 8, 1894

December 21, 1907

Page

B-6

B-1

B-7

C-1

Paper

1 FF & DR

0

FF & DR
Forum
FF & DR

1 FF & DR

2

FF & DR

Forum

FF & DR
Forum
FF & DR

FF & DR
FF & DR

Forum

FF & DR
FF & DR
Forum
FF & DR
Forum

FF & DR

1 FF & DR

FF & DR

col. 2
col. 3

col. 4
Col. 3

col. 4
Death Notice

col. 1

col. 3

col. 3
col.5&6

Col. 2

col. 4

col. 4

col. 2

Col. 4
col.1&2

Comments



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name
Shannon
Sharpe
Shepler
Sheridan
Sherman
Sherry
Shipley
Shirek
Shultz
Simmer
Simon
Simons
Sims
Sirek
Skavlan
Skelly
Skrede
Smaaladen
Smedsrud
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith

First Name

James C.
Murray G.
Mrs.

H. J. (Rev.)
Michael

A.D.

George W.
Emil

Charles L.
Nicholas

Lloyd R. (T. Sarg.)
Dennis I.
Charles S.
Leslie W.
Julius (S. Sgt.)
Louis

Melvin A.
Ernest E.
Gudrun
Edward
Elizabeth Wickman
John

Kenneth R.
Kimberly
Mettie (Miss)
Neal F.

Peter
Terrance

Tom

Age

1894

93
67

49
1916

78
67

Pub. Date
October 30, 1906
March 6, 1983
January 22, 1901
March 22, 1907
June 23, 1896
February 3, 1894
June 7, 1995
April 28, 1988
August 28, 1906
October 5, 1909
August 15, 1945
February 20, 1984
May 10, 1910
July 24, 1990

-22 September 16, 1944

1913
76
80
30

1905
84

1917
29
19
55
73

-21

October 21, 1892
August 2, 1984
August 29, 1992
May 15, 1988
May 7, 1897

June 11, 1984
January 8, 1990
February 27, 1984
June 17, 1989
February 17, 1908
August 29, 1987
June 2, 1906
August 13, 1943
August 26, 1909

Page Paper
5 FF & DR
D-7 Forum
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
B-7
B-6 FF
1 FF & DR
8 FF & DR
3 FF&DT
B-5 FF
8 FF & DR
B-6
5 FF & DT
1 FF & DR
Cc8 Forum
A-7
A-16 FF
1 FF & DR
B-5 Forum
B-6
B-5 FF
C-5
1 FF & DR
C-5 FF
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
2 FF&DR

col. 4

col. 3
col. 2
Col. 3

col. 2
col.6 &7
War death

col. 3

War death [photo.]
col. 3

col. 2&3

col. 5

col. 4

col. 2

Comments

42



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name
Smude
Snetzinger
Snyder
Solberg
Solberg
Solberg
Solem
Solfield
Sollom
Sollum
Sondrol
Sorbo
Sorbo
Soreng
Sorenson
sorenson
Sorlien
Sorum
Sotendahl
Sotendahl
Spangelo
Sparks
Sparks
Speare
Spears
Spender
Sperling
Spicer
Spicer

First Name

John

(Mrs.)
Joshua Dale
Elmer O.
Elmer O.

Mary Scott Thompson

Nels L.
Lydia Hannu
Berget
Elmer
Elmer
Cornelia
Gunhild
Knute (Mrs.)
Tillie
William
Vergil E.
John M.
Clarence
Esther
Valborg
Allan

Allan

Leo B.

J. A (Mrs.)
Jennifer
James
Earl M.

Elizabeth Genevieve (Bette) Foltz

Age
1900

65
65
79
76
1897
1910

80

90
35
1932
60
1899
1907
1917

1908
38
12

-11
72
66

Pub. Date
November 25, 1983

April 9, 1889

October 20, 1990
October 15, 1988
October 20, 1988
December 21, 1988
October 24, 1987

March 1, 1983
July 15, 1984

December 1, 1931
March 12, 1987

June 15, 1917
June 19, 1917
April 12, 1945

June 2, 1988

November 22, 1910
September 19, 1983
December 29, 1991

June 26, 1983

November 12, 1983
November 18, 1984
August 12, 1903
August 13, 1903
October 24, 1984
December 7, 1909
November 30, 1987

June 6, 1944

September 1, 1993
February 13, 1994

Page
B-6

C-4
C-4
B-8
C-9
C-5
B-5
D-5

B-9

B-6

B-7
A-12
D-5
B-8
D4

C5

B-8

B-9
E-8

Paper
Forum
Daily Argus

FF

FF

FF

FF
Forum
Forum
FF & DT
FF

FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF

FF & DR
Forum

Forum
Forum
Forum
FF & DR
FF & DR
Forum
FF & DR
FF

FF & DT

col. 4

col. 5
col. 4

col.7

col. 4

col.4&5

Comments

43



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Spicer
Spitzer
St. Clair
Stafford
Stallmo
Stauning
Stauning
Steen
Steenberg
Steiernagel
Stennes
Stennes
Stenseth
Stepanek
Stewart
Stewart
Stewart
Stewart
Stone
Storlie
Strand
Strebig
Strebig
Streich
Strickland
Strind
Strutz
Sullivan
Sullivan

First Name
Eva May Blake
Emilie Golz Speidel
W. C.
William
Robert
Walter
Walter
Carl G.
Sigbjorn
Louise
Darlyne Gastonquay
Lars
Nels J.
Hazel Lamont
Esther
Kate
Kate
William
V. Eugene
H. O.
Delbert
Wayne
Wayne
Amanda
Ronald
Cora (Miss)
Herman (child of)
(Officer)
Dan

Age
1904
92

1900

1875
1875
40

68
57
57
73
24

4 mos.

60

Pub. Date
July 29, 1984
October 22, 1989
June 30, 1901
March 2, 1894
July 17, 1993
August 14, 1945
August 14, 1945
April 4, 1939
April 14, 1903
May 1, 1945
June 18, 1983
February 7, 1989
December 26, 1994
December 12, 1982
May 4, 1907
January 19, 1894
January 20, 1894
October 21, 1905
February 21, 1894
February 28, 1910
January 28, 1993
December 1, 1988
December 2, 1988
April 29, 1943
July 3, 1988
March 2, 1894
July 9, 1906
March 7, 1904
February 8, 1910

Paper
Forum

FF&DR
FF & DR

FF & DT
FF & DR

6 FF&DR
8 FF & DR

B-5
B-8
B-6

N = 00 & =~ @

A-8
B-12

16
D-3

FF & DT

Forum

Forum

FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR

FF
FF
FF & DR
FF

1 FF & DR

FF & DR
FF & DR

1 FF & DR

Death Notice

col. 2

col. 2
Col. 3

col. 2
Col. 2
col. 5

Death notice

Death Notice
col. 5
(DN)
col. 3

Comments

44



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name
Sullivan
Sullivan
Sundahl
Sunderland
Sundin
Sundre
Sunstrom
Swanson
Swanson
Swanson
Swanson
Sweeney
Swenson
Swenson
Swenson
Swenson
Swenson
Swingen
Swonson
Symour
Syverson
Syzeny
Tangen
Tannahill
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Tennison

First Name
Dennis
J. H. (Mrs.)
C.J
Clarence O.
Myles L.
Clarence
Carl
Dolores Korstad Aamodt
Gaylord R.
John
Swan
Art (Mrs.)
Archie B.
Corliss
Donald S.
Vera A. Beardsley
Walter E.
Walt William
Nels
John
Laura
Fredrerick
Millie N. Hanson
Harry H.
Harry

Infant Son of H. Danny and Brenda

Lena
W. H. (Mrs.)
Clarence L.

Age

1927
1903
88

61
70

90
84
1966
1920
1923
36

1896
90

1891
35

1917

Pub. Date
January 9, 1897
February 22, 1905
April 29, 1945
March 25, 1984
October 20, 1983
September 29, 1994
September 16, 1908
November 5, 1993
September 24, 1994
September 27, 1892
August 29, 1907
November 22, 1909
October 9, 1994
June 12, 1992
November 27, 1984
February 22, 1984
August 12, 1984
November 4, 1994
July 21, 1893
February 8, 1894
August 27, 1984
December 14, 1908
October 17, 1986
March 22, 1983
November 9, 1905
July 29, 1986
February 15, 1889
February 16, 1894
July 12, 1984

Page Paper
4 FF & DR
5 FF & DR
16 FF & DT
D-4 FF
C-8 Forum
B-9
8 FF & DR
D-4
A-8
1 FF & DR
8 FF & DR
8 FF & DR
F-3
B-8
B7 Forum
C-6 FF
A6 Forum
C-4
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
B4 Forum
1 FF & DR
B-5
A-11  Forum
8 FF & DR
A-7
1 Daily Argus
1 FF & DR
C-8 Forum

Comments
Death notice
col. 1

col. 3

col. 2
col. 1
col. 2

Melbye

col. 2
Col. 4

col. 1

col. 5

col. 1
Col. 3

45



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name
Tessier
Thayer
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thoms
Thoreson
Thornburg
Thorson
Thureen
Tierney
Tobiason
Todahl
Torshaug
Treacy
Trenda
Treske
Tressing
Turpin
Tuttle
Tuttle
Twedon
Useldinger
Valder

First Name

Peter
Mrs. J. T.
Alex (Mrs.)

Elvina Jeneva Stundahl

Louis

Mitchell
Mitchell
Mitchell

Roy

Shorty

H. G.

Clara B. Jordahl
Ward

James D.
Jean S.
Jerome
Emma J.
Clarence Syvert
Hans

R. J.

Lillian Brodiva
John

Mark

John

Cora

Harry H.
Oscar
William

John F.

Age

76
87
20
35
35
35
74

1897
89
1911
1938
1919
1886
91
72
80
68
1915
24

1907
1939
33

Pub. Date
October 23, 1918
April 29, 1945
July 9, 1906

December 18, 1995

January 17, 1902

December 5, 1906
December 6, 1906
December 10, 1906

October 15, 1993

November 5, 1892

March 22, 1983

September 4, 1992

October 17, 1984
July 3, 1983

September 24, 1984

October 11, 1894

December 13, 1993

March 28, 1993
January 5, 1903

February 21, 1906

June 22, 1983

September 14, 1906
September 16, 1899
September 27, 1892

January 18, 1894
March 1, 1951
July 30, 1984
August 1, 1983

February 23, 1995

Page

4

16

10
B-6

Paper
FF & DR
FF & DT
FF & DR

FF & DR

3 FF & DR

A-19

D-5

O A A A A

B-8
B-6
B-9

FF & DR
FF & DR

FF & DR

Forum

Forum
Forum
Forum
FF & DR

FF & DR
FF & DR
Forum

FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
FF & DR
Forum

Forum

col. 6

col. 4

col 4
col. 2
col. 4

col. 5

Col. 4

col. 4
col. 5

col. 1
Col.1&2
col. 2

Col. 3

Death notice

Comments



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name
Van Tuyle
Van Winkle
Vansycle
Vanyo
Vaswig
Vaswig
Vezina
Vien
Vigen
Vik
Vine
Vraa
Vydal
Wadeson
Wagner
Wahl
Wahl
Walcott
Waldschmidt
Walker
Walker
Walsh
Walters
Wamstad
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward

First Name
Orville
Eugene
Harry
Stephen D.
Dorothy G.
Dorothy G.
Dawn Carol
Oliver L.
Hazel Erickson
Melvin C.
Frank
Helga Wahl
Arthur
Doryce Eldine Jacobson
Herbert M.
Harold
Mamie B. Howe
E.S.
Joseph
Robert (Mrs.)
Verna R.
Martin A.
Florence
Marvin
Andy
George E.
Harry B.
John
John

Age
22
54
22
1906
1916
1916

19
1929

75
1913

83
1902
58
84
90
84

25

1902
48
31
71
45
85
87
55

Pub. Date
May 15, 1906
March 8, 1987
July 27, 1908

August 14, 1983
September 30, 1948
October 1, 1948
October 19, 1986
February 2, 1984
April 10, 1987
August 10, 1984
February 16, 1894
May 14, 1986

May 12, 1984
February 9, 1987
February 29, 1992
January 7, 1987
June 30, 1988
March 15, 1907
October 24, 1987
April 15, 1904

April 26, 1984
November 15, 1904
February 4, 1910
December 23, 1993
October 23, 1908
January 9, 1991
May 19, 1987
February 13, 1908
February 15, 1908

Page

A-12

A-6
1

D-4
C-6

B7

C-5
B-6

C-6
B-9
B-6

7

3

2
7

Paper

FF & DR
FF

FF & DR
Forum
FF & DR
FF & DT

FF

FF
Forum
FF & DR

Forum
FF

FF

FF

FF & DR
FF

FF & DR
Forum
FF & DR
FF & DR

FF & DR

1 FF & DR

FF & DR

col. 3

co.5

Col. 3

col. 6

col. 3

col. 4
col. 2

col.7

col. 5
col.4-6

Comments

47



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Watson
Watson
Watson
Waxvig
Wayvick
Webster
Weeden
Weigaard
Weiss
Welch
Welch
Well
Welsh
Wentz
Wentz
Westacott
Westergard
Westman
Whaley
Wheeler
Wheeler
Whelan
White
White
White
White
Whitehead
Whitlock
Wick

First Name
L. M.
Morgan
Stella
Rudoph
Rudolph
O.A. (Mrs)
Charles
Anton
Mae Norton
Ida
Jenna Lee
Lloyd K.
Hobo
Joseph
Joseph
Mildred L.
Peter J.
Sherry
Sigrid O. Howe
Smith
W. S.
Mabell Stewart
Mike
Petronella Zikmund
Phyllis Silkey
Thomas
Henry (son of)
L. D.
Andrew

Age
45-50
1894
-75
14
12

1911
14

infant
1944

1899
1905
1942

90

1896

1909
50

45

Pub. Date
September 25, 1902
December 17, 1984
May 1, 1945
June 2, 1908
May 11, 1908
April 18, 1900
April 15, 1945
February 15, 1894
July 3, 1983
October 11, 1897
April 4, 1990
March 24, 1984
September 1, 1910
December 25, 1909
December 28, 1909
October 3, 1984
December 29, 1983
July 15, 1984
November 25, 1991
March 26, 1896
March 11, 1892
November 27, 1983
March 31, 1904
January 18, 1984
April 25, 1989
August 10, 1909
November 14, 1907
July 30, 1892
July 25, 1904

Page Paper

11 FF & DR

B12 Forum

B6
B-9

B-6

6 FF & DT
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
2 FF & DR
6 FF & DT
1 FF & DR
Forum
1 FF & DR

FF
2 FF&DR
2 FF & DR
2 FF & DR
Forum
Forum
Forum

1 FF & DR

4 Daily Argus

Forum
6 FF & DR
FF

2 FF & DR
14 FF & DR

1 Daily Argus

2 FF & DR

col. 5

col. 3
col. 4
Col. 3

Col. 3

col. 2

col. 4

col. 3
col.4 &5

col. 2
col. 3

col. 4

col.

col.
col.

W = O O,

col.

Comments

48



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name

Wick
Wiggerson
Wiken
Wilder
Wilder
Wilhelmi
Willey
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Wills (Mills)
Wills (Mills)
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Winkler
Winter
Winters
Wold
Wolff
Wolff
Wolff
Wood
Wood

First Name
Anna
Haldis J.
Jeanine Rogenes
Kate Selby
W. L.
Herbert
Kenneth
George R.
Jennie
Lou
Lou
Mamie
Maurice F.
Maurice F.
Walter E.
Walter E.
(Mr.)
George L.
Hulda
Sim (Mrs.)
Pearl F. Koller
J. B.
George H. (Mrs.)
Vernon M.
C.D. (Mrs.)
Gary A.
Herman
Justice
Robert

Age
1886
84
1940
1876

70
71

16
107

107
1878

1885

1885

63
12

43

1915

1950

Pub. Date
October 21, 1984
September 9, 1986
January 26, 1984
April 12, 1946
October 30, 1919
October 12, 1989
September 29, 1989
September 13, 1895
February 26, 1898
April 16, 1908
April 21, 1908
January 4, 1894
May 2, 1905
May 5, 1905
January 30, 1894
January 31, 1894
July 16, 1896
October 15, 1990
August 7, 1905
January 30, 1894
July 19, 1989
October 15, 1888
November 3, 1891
December 14, 1982
February 16, 1894
March 2, 1983
August 1, 1904
April 30, 1892
October 5, 1891

Page Paper
A17  Forum
B-6
C-6 FF
1&5 FF & DR

2 FF&DR
B-11
B-8

4 FF & DR

8 FF & DR

2 FF & DR

2 FF & DR

1 FF & DR

6 FF & DR

3 FF &DR

1 FF & DR

1 FF & DR

1 FF & DR
B-6

9 FF & DR

1 FF & DR
B-8

1 Daily Argus

4 Daily Argus
B-2  Forum

1 FF & DR
C-8 Forum

6 FF & DR

3 Daily Argus

1 Daily Argus

ill.
Death notice

col. 1
col. 3
col. 3
col. 6
Col. 4
col. 6

Col. 3

col. 2

col. 3
Col. 3

col. 1
col. 6

Col. 3
(DN)

col. 3
col. 1

Comments

49



Grand Forks Obits Index 1888 - 1994

Last Name
Wood
Woodard
Woods
Woods
Woodward
Worlitz
Wosick
Wright
Wright
Wright
Yale
Young
Young
Young
Young
Youngs
Zahn
Zelmar
Zens
Zwang

First Name
W. B.
H. K.
AL
AL
Bonnie
John E. (Jack)
John J.
Hugh
Orange
Orange
Philip F.
Beauford Burnette. (Beau)
Bertha
Bertha Zielske
M. B.
Nelson A.
David L.
John
Charles (brother of)
Martin

Age

25
1856
1856
1905

85
1886
1894

1959
71
96

1887

1903
26

Pub. Date
December 5, 1906
March 25, 1898
August 22, 1910
August 23, 1910
November 13, 1984
May 31, 1988
May 29, 1983
November 23, 1976
April 14, 1904
April 15, 1904
July 2, 1984
May 19, 1991
January 28, 1984
January 29, 1984
April 29, 1893
May 25, 1984
August 6, 1986
August 7, 1896
September 20, 1892
June 14, 1904

Page Paper
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
8 FF & DR
B5 Forum
B-5 FF
D-5 Forum
16 Forum
1 FF & DR
1 FF & DR
B-4  Forum
D-8
B-5 FF
D-7 FF
5 FF & DR
B-5 Forum
C-6
1 FF & DR
4 FF & DR
7 FF & DR

col. 4
col. 3
col. 2
col. 6

col. 2

death notice

col. 4

col. 2

col. 1
col. 2

Comments

50



